



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 287/2025**

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravi Rao, Mr. Pallav Gupta, Mr.
Akshit Sawal, Mr. Jannat Garg, Mr. Ayan Sharma
and Mr. Yashasvi Yadav, Advocates.

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
Ms. Shashi Shankar, Ms. Pooja and Mr. Kartik
Pathak, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

It is already 05.05 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/jg