



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 287/2025 & CRL.M.A. 2360/2026**

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshit Sawal, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arijit Sharma, Advocate for the
State with Inspector Deepak
Mr. Shashi Shanker, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. It is already 05:00 pm and I have to rush to attend an administrative meeting.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/as